CARRE BROWN 1st District Supervisor JOHN MCCOWEN 2nd District Supervisor Chair VACANT 3rd District Supervisor DAN GJERDE 4th District Supervisor DAN HAMBURG 5th District Supervisor Vice-Chair

CARMEL J. ANGELO Chief Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board



KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT County Counsel

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTER 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1070 Ukiah, CA 95482 (707) 463-4441 (t) (707) 463-5649 (f) cob@co.mendocino.ca.us

## MENDOCINO COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND RESOURCES BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

## March 13, 2017 - 9:00 AM BOARD CHAMBERS, ROOM 1070, COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTER

Committee Members: Supervisors Hamburg and McCowen

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Committee Action Items
  - 2a) <u>Discussion and Possible Direction to Staff Regarding the County's Little River Airport Land Management</u>

Attachments: CAlfire - NTMP amendment response.pdf

FAA Obstructions Letter recived 4-6-15.pdf Little River Airport LandSwap2015.pdf

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

2b) Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Direction to Staff Regarding Mendocino County Code Governing Limited Density Rural Dwellings Commonly Referred to as the "Class K" Ordinance

Attachments: CHAPTER 18.23 REGULATIONS FOR LIMITED DENSITY

## 3. Other Business

- 3a) Public Expression
- 3b) Announcements
- 3c) Matters from Staff
- 3d) Adjournment